
2025 Lebanon Valley College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-20-1   Conf: 13-8   Home: 8-8-1   Away: 11-10   Neutral: 3-2
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (378), Opp (361)   DPs Turned: Team (24), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (5), Fetterman (4), Brewer (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off: Butz (2),
Wetzel (2), Brewer (1), Enders (1), Fetterman (1), Weir (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
20 Fetterman, Jace .408 43-42 152 42 62 18 1 8 42 106 .697 34 10 28 1 .538 1 0 4-4 213 26 2 .992
32 Brewer, Logan .346 43-42 162 35 56 16 3 8 53 102 .630 19 3 30 0 .408 7 1 4-4 287 7 5 .983
19 Phillips, Kody .325 35-33 120 23 39 10 1 3 27 60 .500 16 3 18 0 .406 4 0 2-3 31 1 4 .889
13 Berry, Owen .272 43-43 158 52 43 11 0 0 24 54 .342 36 6 26 0 .417 4 2 14-16 65 109 8 .956
2 Butz, Spencer .268 34-33 123 40 33 11 1 3 34 55 .447 19 10 27 1 .403 2 0 9-10 85 1 0 1.000
39 Mennillo, Dylan .263 39-36 118 24 31 3 0 0 14 34 .288 15 3 24 2 .358 1 4 7-9 66 68 6 .957
7 Jirik, Adam .462 9-1 13 4 6 0 0 0 4 6 .462 0 0 3 1 .462 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
17 Sexton, Landon .444 19-1 9 1 4 0 0 0 1 4 .444 3 0 4 0 .583 0 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
21 Satterfield, Tyler .410 28-23 78 13 32 8 0 1 17 43 .551 9 4 21 0 .489 1 0 1-2 26 2 0 1.000
30 Enders, Carter .340 30-27 100 24 34 5 0 0 14 39 .390 13 4 12 1 .429 2 2 3-4 24 27 5 .911
34 Kreger, Devin .280 19-6 25 8 7 1 0 1 6 11 .440 8 3 5 0 .486 1 0 0-0 7 1 0 1.000
5 Palmieri, Kenny .271 30-29 107 17 29 4 1 1 18 38 .355 10 5 16 2 .361 0 2 7-8 50 2 1 .981
24 Ranker, Justin .261 24-12 46 9 12 2 0 0 8 14 .304 5 5 10 0 .379 2 1 5-5 18 18 6 .857
8 Santora, Joey .257 18-10 35 8 9 4 0 1 7 16 .457 7 3 12 0 .422 0 0 0-2 85 7 0 1.000
42 Wetzel, Kameron .250 26-17 64 14 16 2 1 1 12 23 .359 5 5 17 0 .338 3 1 4-5 9 32 9 .820
37 Kingsbury, Cole .250 6-0 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 1 0 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 2 0 1.000
3 Murphy, Ryan .244 19-12 45 10 11 1 0 0 6 12 .267 6 4 5 0 .368 2 0 3-5 32 3 3 .921
1 Vanelli, Christian .231 11-3 13 6 3 0 0 0 3 3 .231 4 1 3 0 .444 0 1 0-0 3 0 2 .600
11 Weir, Duncan .191 27-13 47 13 9 2 0 0 6 11 .234 13 3 9 2 .397 0 2 0-1 26 1 1 .964
35 Tarnoci, Parker .176 13-3 17 5 3 0 0 0 1 3 .176 4 1 5 0 .364 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
4 Schulman, Ryan .167 10-0 6 3 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 1 0 4 0 .286 0 0 1-4 3 0 0 1.000
48 Marley, Tyler .000 5-1 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .304 43-43 1449 352 441 98 8 27 299 636 .439 228 73 283 10 .417 30 16 64-82 1052 351 59 .960
Opponents .295 43-43 1417 332 418 83 17 33 303 634 .447 237 53 322 12 .409 26 20 55-73 1059 365 68 .954

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
13 Berry, Owen 2.84 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 3 6.1 6 3 2 1 7 1 0 0 .286 0 0 0 2 1
15 Clarke, Nathan 3.86 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 2.1 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 .250 1 0 0 1 0
26 Williams, Michael 4.32 4-1 21 0 0 0-0 0 25.0 25 15 12 9 30 8 0 1 .272 2 5 2 3 1
47 Polanco, Jordy 4.50 0-0 10 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 7 5 5 6 4 2 0 1 .200 1 0 0 2 0
10 Dianna, Trey 4.89 3-3 9 9 0 0-0 0 46.0 52 34 25 18 33 8 4 6 .287 0 2 2 1 3
43 Raham, Parker 5.40 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0 0 0
17 Sexton, Landon 6.08 0-0 13 0 0 0-0 0 13.1 14 10 9 15 16 3 1 1 .269 7 1 0 0 2
36 Detwiler, Jacob 6.21 4-2 10 9 0 0-0 0 42.0 47 32 29 33 44 4 0 4 .273 4 6 0 0 1
44 Duka, Malachi 6.39 3-0 18 3 0 0-0 1 25.1 17 20 18 28 39 4 1 0 .189 7 8 0 1 1
45 Shaffer, Blair 6.88 2-2 13 0 0 0-0 1 17.0 18 18 13 12 11 1 0 2 .250 1 3 0 0 0
16 Williams, Hunter 7.09 3-3 10 7 0 0-0 0 39.1 44 36 31 23 39 7 3 5 .286 4 6 0 4 4
6 Click, Jaden 7.31 2-3 9 6 0 0-0 0 28.1 41 27 23 12 16 10 2 2 .347 1 7 0 4 2
38 Schreier, Gaven 7.84 0-2 5 3 0 0-0 0 10.1 12 12 9 8 12 3 0 0 .273 0 4 0 0 2
14 McCracken, Kyle 8.66 0-0 11 0 0 0-0 0 17.2 22 22 17 16 10 3 0 3 .293 1 3 0 1 0
18 Langsdorf, Chris 9.00 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 4 5 2 4 1 1 1 0 .364 1 0 0 0 0
31 Fravel, Hayden 10.61 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 9.1 7 12 11 14 10 3 1 0 .219 8 4 0 1 1
25 Tuz, Jeremy 10.80 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 2 3 2 3 2 0 0 0 .250 1 2 0 0 0
9 Bennage, Tony 10.89 1-1 16 0 0 0-0 1 20.2 30 26 25 13 18 6 2 5 .353 5 2 0 4 1
22 Spaan, Andrew 10.92 0-2 11 5 0 0-0 0 29.2 61 41 36 11 27 17 2 3 .412 8 0 0 2 1
23 Dozier, Sam 11.57 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 3 4 3 4 0 1 0 0 .300 0 0 0 0 0

49
Weidenhammer,
Grayson

135.0
0 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 2 5 5 4 0 1 0 0 .667 2 0 0 0 0

Totals 7.16 22-20 186 43 0 1 6 350.2 418 332 279 237 322 83 17 33 .295 54 53 4 26 20
Opponents 7.22 20-22 181 43 1 1 8 353.0 441 351 283 228 283 98 8 27 .304 58 73 8 30 16



PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Fetterman (5), Santora (4), Satterfield (3), Opp (20)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Berry 2, Dianna 1, McCracken 1, Totals
, Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (110-145), Fetterman (41-56), Santora (9-10), Duka (8-9), Spaan (8-9), Schreier (7-8), Williams (6-9), Bennage
(5-6), Dianna (5-7), Satterfield (5-6), Shaffer (4-4), Williams (3-3), Berry (2-2), Detwiler (2-6), Click (1-2), Fravel (1-2), McCracken (1-2),
Polanco (1-1), Sexton (1-2)   



2025 Lebanon Valley College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
8 Santora, Joey 92 85 7 0 1.000 1 9 1 .900 4 0
2 Butz, Spencer 86 85 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Satterfield, Tyler 28 26 2 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 3 0
17 Sexton, Landon 8 7 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
34 Kreger, Devin 8 7 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
35 Tarnoci, Parker 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Click, Jaden 5 0 5 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
26 Williams, Michael 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
37 Kingsbury, Cole 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
7 Jirik, Adam 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 McCracken, Kyle 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
4 Schulman, Ryan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Duka, Malachi 3 2 1 0 1.000 0 8 1 .889 0 0
22 Spaan, Andrew 2 0 2 0 1.000 1 8 1 .889 0 0
15 Clarke, Nathan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 Schreier, Gaven 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 7 1 .875 0 0
9 Bennage, Tony 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
20 Fetterman, Jace 241 213 26 2 .992 1 41 15 .732 5 0
32 Brewer, Logan 299 287 7 5 .983 21 0 0 — 0 0
5 Palmieri, Kenny 53 50 2 1 .981 1 0 0 — 0 0
11 Weir, Duncan 28 26 1 1 .964 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Mennillo, Dylan 140 66 68 6 .957 14 0 0 — 0 0
13 Berry, Owen 182 65 109 8 .956 14 2 0 1.000 0 0
3 Murphy, Ryan 38 32 3 3 .921 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Enders, Carter 56 24 27 5 .911 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Phillips, Kody 36 31 1 4 .889 1 0 0 — 0 0
24 Ranker, Justin 42 18 18 6 .857 1 0 0 — 0 0
45 Shaffer, Blair 7 1 5 1 .857 1 4 0 1.000 0 0
42 Wetzel, Kameron 50 9 32 9 .820 3 0 0 — 0 0
16 Williams, Hunter 5 0 4 1 .800 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
36 Detwiler, Jacob 5 0 4 1 .800 0 2 4 .333 0 0
10 Dianna, Trey 12 1 8 3 .750 0 5 2 .714 0 0
31 Fravel, Hayden 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 1 .500 0 0
1 Vanelli, Christian 5 3 0 2 .600 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Langsdorf, Chris 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
23 Dozier, Sam 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
25 Tuz, Jeremy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
43 Raham, Parker 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
47 Polanco, Jordy 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
48 Marley, Tyler 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Weidenhammer, Grayson 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1462 1052 351 59 .960 63 110 35 .759 12 0
Opponents 1492 1059 365 68 .954 47 128 35 .785 20 0


